Society Reg.No. 15/82 Beed
Public Trust No. F 430, Beed = : 02446-247497

MANAVLOK'S COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK

ypNaon (NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade)

Ring Road, Ambajogai, Dist. Beed - 431 517

Student Satisfaction Survey

Results and details

Summary of the suggestion given by students through Student Satisfaction Survey

A Google form on student satisfaction survey was developed and administered to the students
through link. The suggestions received from the students are as under: -

Suggestions and opinions of the students:-

No staff room for girls in college, no staff room for boys, no hostel, no canteen, no earn
and learn schemes of the university, Facility for boys no need to be done everything else is fine
We are taught the subjects in a very nice way. All subjects are taught very carefully. Education is
imparted in a good way. All subjects are taught very well in the institute. Teach by example
while teaching. The teachers teaching in the institute teach in a very thorough manner. Teachers
should understand what the students are saying, Students should be encouraged. The college
should try for the facility of canteen. hostel, and scholarship. Library facility should be improved
and needs to some hard subjects, to improve teaching somewhere. Whereas learning experience
is good but students skills should be improved. Our teacher guides in a very nice way, so | have
no problem with him. Effective group discussion on the different challenging social issues is

conducting in the college.
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Name of Student

33 responses

Hanumant

Bapu Eknath Ban

Suraj Anita Ashokrao Nikalje
Viki chandrkant yedake

TS geleT AR Yo
QRIS TYURT B e
Sahyadri Sanjay Sarwade

Nitin Ranganath Chavan
Ashutosh Surekha Suryakant Bansode
Adesh vilas deshmukh

Vijay kisanrao anuse

keshav waghmare

Vikas pandit Rathod

Rathod Lata Eknath

Sarika Savita Kalyan Golekar
ST ST 5=t @ley

Neeta Vishnu Kamble

Manisha Yamuna Eknath Rathod
Richa dilip dhanve

Keshav Ranganath Gadhave

Bhagyashri Sambhaji Waghmare

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 tsBtmYzjnNBV_fSml XT6kQ44HZRhL bZ| j2qu3quks/viewanalytic:s
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Akash Prakash Bansode
Kalpana dattopant puri
BIERECKIRRE]

Anjali Narsing Kamble

Neha Navnath pisal

Namrata parmeshwar bansode
Nitesh Satish Sakhare
Shivkumar dattu yadav
Tanuja Ashok Jagatkar
Akash Thaku Vilas Takbhate
Dhammapal Gopinath Khillare
Magar Ashwini Anantrao

Education Year

33 responses
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1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

33 responses

@ 1-85t0100%
@ 2-70t084%
() 3-551069%
@ 4-30t054%
@& 5 -Below 30%

2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? |Q Copy

33 responses

@ 1-Thoroughly

@ 2 - Satisfactorily

) 3- Poorly

@ 4 - Indifferently

@ 5- Won't teach at all

3.How well were the teachers able to communicate? LD Copy

33 responses

@ 1- Always effective

@ 2 - Sometimes effective

() 3 - Just satisfactorily

@ 4- Generally ineffective

@ 5- Very poor communication
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

33 responses

@ 1- Excellent
@ 2 - \Very good
) 3-Good

@ 4 - Fair

@ 5- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

33 responses

@ 1- Always fair

@ 2 — Usually fair

) 3 - Sometimes unfair
@ 4 - Usually unfair

@ 5- Unfair

6.The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field Work
visit, extension activities etc. opportunities for students.

33 responses

@ 1-Regularly
@ 2-0Often

) 3 - Sometimes
@ 4 - Rarely

@ 5- Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 ts6tmYzjnN6V_fSmLXT6kQ44HZRhLbZIj2wuF 3uwKks/viewanalytics

IO copy

ID Copy

7

513



12/31/22, 10:48 AM Manavlok’s College of Social Work, Ambajogai, Dist- Beed.

7 .The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth

33 responses

@ 1 — Significantly
@ 2 - Very well

' 3 —Moderately
@ 4 — Marginally
& 5—-Notatall

- 8.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ID Copy

33 responses

@ 1 - Strongly agree
@® 2-Agree

) 3 - Neutral

@ 4 - Disagree

@ 5- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

33 responses

@ 1 —Every time

@ 2 - Usually

(' 3~ Occasionally/Sometimes
@& 4 —Rarely

@ 5- Never

mmeipa
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10. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

33 responses

@ 1—Everytime

@ 2 —Usually

@ 3 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 4 —Rarely

@ 5 - | don't have a mentor

" 11. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.

33 responses

@ 1 - Every time

@ 2 - Usually
() 3 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 4— Rarely
@ 5 - Never
90.9%
12. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, L_D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process

33 responses

@ 1 — Strongly agree
@ 2-Agree

() 3 —Neutral

@ 4 - Disagree

@ 5 - Strongly disagree

Zollege of Social Waork
Aofbapfes DL Becd 431517
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13. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

33 responses

@ 1 -To a great extent
@ 2 - Moderate

' 3 - Some what

@ 4 - Verylittle

@ 5-Notatall

14.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities ||_:| Copy

33 responses

@ 1 - Strongly agree
@ 2-Agree

0 3 - Neutral

@ 4 - Disagree

@ 5 - Strongly disagree

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to @ Copy
overcome them

33 responses

@ 1-Every time

@ 2 - Usually

(0 3 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 4 —Rarely

@ 5— Never

4
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16. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

33 responses

@ 1-To a great extent
@ 2 - Moderate

' 3—Some what

@ 4 - Very little

& 5-Not atall

17. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching

33 responses

@ 1-Above 90%
@ 2-70-89%
) 3-50-69%
& 4-30-49%
@ 5 - Below 29%

18. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good.

33 responses

@ 1-Strongly agree

@ 2 -Agree

' 3 - Neutral

@ 4 - Disagree

@ 5 — Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ts6tmYzjnNBV_fSmLXTBkQ44HZRhLbZlj2wuF 3uwKks/viewanalytics 9/13
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19. The library Facilities in Institute are very good

33 responses

@ 1.Strongly agree

@ 2 -Agree

) 3 - Neutral

@ 4 - Disagree

@ 5 - Strongly disagree

4
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